
Phillips Flurry Snowshoe 5k & 10k Run/Walk 
The Wisconsin State Championships 

Sponsored by Marshfield Clinic  January 27, 2018 
 

 

10k Results – Overall 
 

Bib Gender Age Name, Age, City & State Time 
943 1 1 Eric Hartmark, 39, Duluth, MN 43:11.3 
928 2 1 Joe Anderson, 42, Bloomer, WI 52:25.9 
931 3 2 Brandon Cunico, 36, Merrill, WI 55:25.1 
942 4 2 Davey Sapinski, 43, Medford, WI 1:00:04.6 
939 5 1 Jay Punke, 57, Wausau, WI 1:00:09.1 
938 1 1 Bonnie Nutt, 22*, Phillips, WI 1:01:24.5 
940 6 3 Sean Wright, 40, Wausau, WI 1:01:29.4 
935 7 4 Josh Jorde, 42, Cambridge, MN 1:02:07.8 
945 2 1 Jennifer Chaudoir, 43*, Green Bay, WI 1:05:40.5 
654 8 1 Mike Costello, 63 1:06:25.9 
930 9 1 Travis Bube, 27, Rib Lake, WI 1:11:11.3 
944 10 2 Jim McDonell, 64, Woodbury, MN 1:12:02.0 
941 11 1 Dave Sykora, 70, Green Bay, WI 1:14:28.1 
934 12 5 Michael Hein, 41, Rothschild, WI 1:26:54.9 
737 3 1 Aurora Rinehart, 35* 1:31:40.8 
736 4 2 Ariel Rinehart, 23* 1:31:46.7 
937 13 3 Jim Nowak, 66, Cornell, WI 1:35:06.2 
936 14 6 Jeff Kempkes, 46, Phillips, WI 1:37:53.6 
933 5 2 Angie Fox, 45*, Minocqua, WI 1:48:47.5 
932 6 2 Michelle Czlapinski, 39*, Milladore, WI 1:48:49.2 
946 15 1 Jim Scholz, 80, Rhinelander, WI 2:06:42.8 

 
 

10k Results – Women’s Age Group 
 

Women 20 - 29 
938 1 Bonnie Nutt, 22, Phillips, WI 1:01:24.5 
736 2 Ariel Rinehart, 23 1:31:46.7 
 
Women 30 - 39 
737 1 Aurora Rinehart, 35 1:31:40.8 
932 2 Michelle Czlapinski, 39, Milladore, WI 1:48:49.2 
 
Women 40 – 49 
945 1 Jennifer Chaudoir, 43, Green Bay, WI 1:05:40.5 
933 2 Angie Fox, 45, Minocqua, WI 1:48:47.5 



10k Results – Men’s Age Group 
 

Men 20 - 29 
930 1 Travis Bube, 27, Rib Lake, WI 1:11:11.3 
 
Men 30 - 39 
943 1 Eric Hartmark, 39, Duluth, MN 43:11.3 
931 2 Brandon Cunico, 36, Merrill, WI 55:25.1 
 
Men 40 - 49 
928 1 Joe Anderson, 42, Bloomer, WI 52:25.9 
942 2 Davey Sapinski, 43, Medford, WI 1:00:04.6 
940 3 Sean Wright, 40, Wausau, WI 1:01:29.4 
935 4 Josh Jorde, 42, Cambridge, MN 1:02:07.8 
934 5 Michael Hein, 41, Rothschild, WI 1:26:54.9 
936 6 Jeff Kempkes, 46, Phillips, WI 1:37:53.6 
 
Men 50 - 59 
939 1 Jay Punke, 57, Wausau, WI 1:00:09.1 
 
Men 60 - 69 
654 1 Mike Costello, 63 1:06:25.9 
944 2 Jim McDonell, 64, Woodbury, MN 1:12:02.0 
937 3 Jim Nowak, 66, Cornell, WI 1:35:06.2 
 
Men 70 - 79 
941 1 Dave Sykora, 70, Green Bay, WI 1:14:28.1 
 
Men 80 & Up 
946 1 Jim Scholz, 80, Rhinelander, WI 2:06:42.8 

 


